DELAWDER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
P.O. Box 1095
Ashburn, Virginia 20146-1095
(703) 299-9222

ENGINEERING REPORT

KFLA-LD: STA for Channel 52D
EXHIBIT 42

LPTV STA ENGINEERING STATEMENT

1. Attached as Figure 1 are the OET-69 study results for the proposed facility
(as the referenced station) as determined on a Sun Computer using a Solaris (Unix-
based) operating system and using the same OET-69 software as developed for use
by the FCC. (According to the software developer, the program used herein provides
identical results as the FCC’s OET-69 processing program.) Except for those stations
also licensed, authorized or proposed by the applicant, or those stations that have
consented to predicted interference from this proposal, the proposed facility
adequately protects all US licensed and authorized broadcast stations as required by
the FCC Rules. All studies are conducted in accordance with current FCC Rules and
Regulations.

2. The Applicant accepts any existing and future interference that may result
from any primary or secondary TV station that is otherwise deemed to have status
priority to the herein-proposed STA facility.

3. Figure 2, attached, is a list of primary and secondary analog and digital TV
facilities that preclude the use of channels 2 through 51 for the proposal, thus
requiring the Applicant to request out-of-core channel 52. Note that the LMRS
stations on channels 14, 16 and 20 effectively prevent co-channel and adjacent
channel use of these channels thereby precluding channels 14 through 21. At least
one co-channel station primary or secondary TV station on all other channels
between 2 and 51 (sans channel 37, which is not allowed by the FCC) prevent the
use of these other channels for KFLA-LD.



FI GURE 1 (32 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 12-15-2010 Time: 12:23: 47

Record Sel ected for Analysis

KFLA- LD USERRECORD- 01 LOS ANGELES2 CA Us

Channel 52 ERP 12. kW  HAAT 891. m RCAMSL 01797 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 034-13-55 Longitude 0118-04-18

St at us APP Zone 1 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr Mbdel SBP_UPC Beamtilt N Ref Azinmuth 206.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT ~ 51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 0. 000 371.2 1.7
45.0 0. 000 338.1 1.7
90.0 0. 334 756. 4 45.9
135.0 7.419  1316.3 76.4
180.0 8.049  1462.6 78.2
225.0 7.672  1380.6 77.3
270.0 9.390 911. 8 70. 6
315.0 0. 739 588. 6 48.1



NO LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

Proposed facility is within the Mexi can coordi nation di stance
Di stance to border = 208. 2km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
52 KFLA- LD LOS ANCGELES2 CA USERRECCORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KSCD-LP BI G BEAR LAKE CA 94.1 LIC BLTTL - 20080630ADI
38 KPAL-LP PALNMDALE CA 37.5 STA BSTA - 20050922AFW
38 KPAL- LP PALNMDALE CA 37.5 STA BSTA - 20060104ACS
38 KPAL- LP PALNMDALE CA 37.4 LIC BLTTL -19900723I |
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 2.3 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 117.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA 37.2 APP BSTA - 20050801CEA
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA 37.2 APP BSTA - 20050714ACK
48 K48l P DAGGETT CA 129.8 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 2.3 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM
48 K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.4 LIC BLTT -2100
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 141.7 LIC BLTT -199503101 E
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 138.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ARR
49 KHAX- LP VI STA CA 139.5 LIC BLTT -19930115I N
50 K50HV DAGGETT CA 129.8 LIC BLTT -20050118A1'Y
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 37.5 LIC BLTTL -20031031ACL
50 K50EW LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.4 LIC BLTTL -19981124JG
51 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA 142.4 APP BMIADTL  -20100518AAH
51 NEW BUTTONW LLOW CA 177.5 APP BNPDTL -20100514ABZ
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 117.8 CP BPTTL -20080228ACJ
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 117.8 LIC BLTTL -20071203AJW
51 NEW FRAZI ER PARK CA 122.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100903AAA
51 KHI R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 105.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 156.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 156.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 0.8 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 0.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 143.2 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 200.6 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 200.6 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 200.6 LIC BLDTL -20100204ABX
51 K51DU TVWENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 195.5 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 83.4 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
52 K52EG YUVA AZ 387.2 LIC BLTTL -19981120JA
53 KLAU-LD EAST LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20100805ACK
53 KLAU- LD EAST LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 APP BSTA -20091006ABB
53 K33ID-D | NDI AN WELLS VALLEY CA 143.2 APP BSTA - 20050603ADE
54  K54AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 112.4 LIC BLTT -2101
55 K55KD VAN NUYS CA 0.8 CP BPTTL - 20060912AAX
55 K55KD VAN NUYS CA 0.8 LIC BLTTL - 20060626ACU

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
38 KSCD- LP

record
Cty/State
Bl G BEAR LAKE CA

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA
35 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA
38 KPSP- LP CATHEDRAL CI TY CA
38 KPSP- LP CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC. CA
38 KSEE FRESNO CA

38 KPAL-LP PALNMDALE CA

38 KPAL-LP PALNMDALE CA

38 KPAL- LP PALNMDALE CA

38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA
39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA
39 K39GY VI CTORVI LLE CA
39 K39GY VI CTORVI LLE CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA
39 KVEA CORONA CA

39 KVEA CORONA CA

Di st (km Status

93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
93.
142.
93.
142.
60.
67.
67.
385.
113.
113.
113.
93.
93.
60.
93.
93.
67.
50.
50.
93.
93.
93.
87.
67.
28.
67.
67.
67.
94.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

LIC
LIC
APP
cP
cP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
cP
LIC
LIC
STA
STA
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
cP
APP
LIC
cP
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
cP
APP
APP
cP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
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No.
- 20080630ADI

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20050713ACE
BLCDT - 20090616ABQ
BMPCDT - 20080620AG0O
BPCDT - 20080620AI N
BPCDT - 20050406AC]
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -19981123KG
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BDFCDTA - 20090326AAL
BLTTA -20020912ABB
BMLCDT -20080324A1 Q
BSTA - 20050922AFW
BSTA - 20060104ACS
BLTTL - 19900723l
BLCDT - 20050623AAG
BLCDT - 20030507AAW
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT - 20080620ANU
BNPDTL -20100614AGS
BLTT - 20030822AFM
BDFCDTT - 20060223AAM
BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BPCDT - 20090506ACR
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
BLCDT -20021007ABN
USERRECORD- 01

BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
38 KPAL- LP

record
Cty/State
PALMDALE CA

Interference to Affected Station 2

Application Ref.

BSTA

No.
- 20050922AFW



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050713ACE
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AG0
35 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620AI N
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 CP BPCDT - 20050406AC]
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 53.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KNXT- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 109.9 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 KSCD-LP BI G BEAR LAKE CA 113.9 LIC BLTTL - 20080630ADI
38 KPSP-LP CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC. CA 180.6 LIC BLTTA -20020912ABB
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 301.2 LIC BMLCDT - 20080324A1 Q
38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA 39.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 159.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUB
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 53.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620ANU
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 140.7 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 110.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ACL
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 37.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPAL- LP PALMDALE CA BSTA - 20060104ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050713ACE
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AG0
35 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620AI N
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 CP BPCDT - 20050406AC]
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.1 APP BVMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ



36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 53.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KNXT- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 109.9 LIC BLTTL - 20070524ADC
38 KSCD-LP BI G BEAR LAKE CA 113.9 LIC BLTTL - 20080630ADI
38 KPSP-LP CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC. CA 180.6 LIC BLTTA -20020912ABB
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 301.2 LIC BMLCDT - 20080324A1 Q
38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA 39.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 159.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUB
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20030507 AAW
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 53.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620ANU
41 KLCS LCS ANGELES CA 38.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 140.7 APP BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
45 KWVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 110.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ACL
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 37.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT - 20091124ABY

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPAL- LP PALMDALE CA BLTTL -199007231 |

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050713ACE
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.1 APP BMPCDT - 20080620AG0
35 KRCA Rl VERSI DE CA 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620AI N
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.3 CP BPCDT - 20050406AC]
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.2 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.3 LIC BLCDT -19981123KG
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.2 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 53.6 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KNXT- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 110.0 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 KSCD- LP BI G BEAR LAKE CA 113.8 LIC BLTTL - 20080630ADI
38 KPSP- LP CATHEDRAL CITY, ETC. CA 180.5 LIC BLTTA -20020912ABB
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 301.2 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1 Q
38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 159.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUB
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20030507AAW
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 53.6 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU



39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620ANU
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620AI Z
41 KLCS LCS ANGELES CA 38.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 140.6 APP BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
45 Kuvl - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 110.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ACL
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANCGELES2 CA 37.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KHTV- LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA BPTTL -20021016AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 1.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 116.5 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 1.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 116.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.0 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.6 APP BMPCDT - 20090601 AAG
44  KUHD-LP CAMARILLO CA 56.4 APP BDI SDTL  -20101018ACP
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 149.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ACL
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 108.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 154.7 APP BDFCDTA - 20080801ASC
45 KRET- CA CATHEDRAL CI TY CA 154.7 LIC BLTTA - 20010711AAF
45 KVTU-LP LOS ANGELES CA 33.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20100929ADX
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 116.5 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 107.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA 45.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
45 K45GQ- D RI DGECREST CA 145.0 LIC BLDTT - 20081106AAA
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA 38.5 LIC BLDTA - 20100309ACE
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA 38.5 APP BSTA - 20050801CEA
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA 38.5 APP BSTA - 20050714ACK
45 KRW-LP WALNUT CA 33.1 APP BDI SDTL  -20101014ACN
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 1.5 APP BSTA - 20090722ABT
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 1.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
46 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 108.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 1.6 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 1.5 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 1.5 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 2.3 APP USERRECORD- 01



42
42
Prop

KESQ TV
KESQ TV

PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA

osal causes no interference

APP
APP

BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
45

Chan
38
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
48
49
49
52

el Cal |
KRW- LP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPXN- TV
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY- TV
KESQ TV
KESQ TV
KESQ TV
KESQ TV
KCBS- TV
KCBS- TV
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
NEW
KUVI - DT
KRET- CA
KRET- CA
KHTV- LP
KVTU- LP
NEW
KLAU- LD
KSKJ- CD
KSKJ- CD
KNLZ- LP
KM R- TV
KM R- TV
KAZA- TV
KOCE- TV
KILA
KILA
KFLA- LD

Cty/State
SAN BERNARDI NO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
| NLAND EMPI RE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
REDLANDS CA
VAN NUYS CA
VAN NUYS CA
FOREST FALLS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
AVALON CA

HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA

VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
LOS ANGELES2 CA

Cty/State
MORENO VALLEY CA

Interference to Affected Station

6

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Di st (km Status

116.
116.
116.
116.
60.
39.
0.
39.
117.
117.
76.
0.
116.
76.
39.
235.
39.
39.
116.
83.
24.
71.
155.
155.
7.
39.
39.
117.
117.
117.
117.
117.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance
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LIC

CP MOD

LIC
LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
LIC

CP MOD

LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
cP

LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

-20070130AJ0O

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050623AAG
BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
BLEDT - 20030507AAS
BLCDT - 20060629AFB
BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
BPCDT - 20090506ACR
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
BLCDT - 20090612A1 Q
BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20090126ADZ
BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
BNPDTL - 20090825BCK
BLCDT - 20090616ACL
BDFCDTA  -20080801ASC
BLTTA - 20010711AAF
BPTTL - 20021016AAZ
BDI SDTL - 20100929ADX
BNPDTL - 20090825BNA
BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
BSTA - 20050801 CEA
BSTA - 20050714ACK
BDI SDTL - 20060403ARZ
BPCDT -20080619AXK
BLCDT -20021007ABN
BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
BLCDT -20041117AAB

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

7



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA BSTA - 20050801CEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP MDD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 38.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44  KUHD-LP CAMARILLO CA 19.1 APP BDI SDTL  -20101018ACP
44  KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ACL
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 147.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 38.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KVTU-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 71.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20100929ADX
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA 83.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
45 KRW-LP  WALNUT CA 71.5 APP BDI SDTL  -20101014ACN
46 KTAV- LP ALTADENA CA 37.8 APP BSTA - 20090722ABT
46 KTAV- LP ALTADENA CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 37.8 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
2

52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 37. APP USERRECORD- 01
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ- CD VAN NUYS CA BSTA - 20050714ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN- TV SAN BERNARDI NO CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050623AAG
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 37.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ



44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 38.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 114.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44  KUHD-LP CAMARILLO CA 19.1 APP BDI SDTL  -20101018ACP
44  KHTV-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20081014AFC
45 KUVI - DT BAKERSFI ELD CA 130.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090616ACL
45 KRW-LP BANNI NG CA 147.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20060330ANP
45 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 38.5 APP BPTTL -20021016AAZ
45 KVTU-LP LGOS ANGELES CA 71.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20100929ADX
45 KRW-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KLAU- LD REDLANDS CA 83.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090709AAW
45 KRW-LP WALNUT CA 71.5 APP BDI SDTL  -20101014ACN
46 KTAV-LP ALTADENA CA 37.8 APP BSTA -20090722ABT
46 KTAV- LP ALTADENA CA 37.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090609ACK
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 37.8 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KILA VENTURA CA 37.8 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 37.8 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 37.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

44  KH Z BARSTOW CA APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48l P DAGGETT CA BLTT -20041213ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 47.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 94.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 130.2 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 47.0 APP BMPCDT - 20090601 AAG
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AA7
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 129.7 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 130.2 LIC BLTTL - 20010507AAM
48 K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -2100
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 96.7 LIC BLTT - 199503101 E
48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUA
48 KTFF- DT PORTERVI LLE CA 234.7 LIC BLCDT - 20020920ADD
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 129.7 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 47.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100623AKU
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 91.7 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 129.8 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 129.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 129.8 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di stance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
48 KHTV- LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA

Interference to Affected Station

10

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
41 KLCS
41 KLCS
44 KH Z
44 KH Z
44 KH Z
44 KH Z
47 KAZA- TV
47 K47CC-D
48 NEW
48 K48l P
48 KOCE- TV
48 K48AD
48 K48EM
48 NEW
48 NEW
48 KTFF- DT
48 KUAN- LP
48 KUAN- LP
48 NEW
48 KPXA- LP
49 KJILA
49 KJILA
49 NEW
50 KVMD- DR
51 KXLA
51 KXLA
52 KFLA- LD
Pr oposal

Cty/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
AVALON CA
VI CTORVI LLE CA
CALI ENTE CA
DAGGETT CA
HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
LUCERNE VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PORTERVI LLE CA
PONAY CA
POMY, ETC. CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARI A CA
VENTURA CA
VENTURA CA
VI CTORVI LLE CA
TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
LOS ANGELES2 CA

causes no interference

Di st (k
1

m

1.
83.
116.
0.
83.
1.
83.
107.
130.
1.
112.
140.
154.
154.
241.
167.
167.
126.
209.
1.
1.
83.
109.
1.
1.
2.

St at us

LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
cP

APP
LIC
APP
APP
cP

LIC
APP

WOIOIoOO0OUTUNTWON~NOWWOWUIOUINRAOOOOUIONDN

CP MOD BMPEDT

No.
- 20010507AAM

Application Ref. No.
- 20080620Al Z

BLEDT - 20030507AAS
BLCDT -20090126ADZ
BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
BLDTT -20100331AAK
BMJADTL - 20100524AGT
BLTT - 20041213ABH
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BLTT -2100

BLTT -199503101 E

BNPDTL - 20090825BUA
BNPDTL - 20090825ANU
BLCDT - 20020920ADD
BDFCDTL - 20100604 AEP
BLTT -19810504I H

BNPDTL - 20100429ADG
BDI SDTL -20100817AAH
BPCDT - 20080905AAC
BLCDT -20041117AAB
BNPDTL -20100623AKU
BPRM - 20080620AQY
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLCDT - 20060322ACN

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Channel

48

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
K48AD

record
Cty/State

LUCERNE VALLEY CA

Interference to Affected Station

11

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-2100



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 111.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 40.7 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 47.6 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 112.0 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 40.7 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
48 K48l P DAGGETT CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 112.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 112.0 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 53.8 LIC BLTT -199503101 E
48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUA
48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANU
48 KTFF- DT PORTERVI LLE CA 269.5 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KUAN-LP POMY, ETC. CA 161.9 LIC BLTT -198105041 H
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 112.1 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 40.8 APP BNPDTL -20100623AKU
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 44.7 APP BPRM -20080620AQ]
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 112.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA BLTT -19950310I E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 140.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 91.1 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 24.9 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 140.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 91.1 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 24.3 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 24.3 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 K47HZ BANNI NG CA 32.0 CP BNPTTL -20000831BVH
47 KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 24.4 APP BDFCDTL  -20100702CYU
47 KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTTL - 20050916ACW
47 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 30.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090828AAT
48 K48l P DAGGETT CA 96.7 LIC BLTT -20041213ABH
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 141.0 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
48 KHTV-LP | NLAND EMPI RE CA 140.5 LIC BLTTL -20010507AAM



48 K48AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA 53.8 LIC BLTT - 2100

48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 24.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUA
48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 24.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANU
48 KTFF- DT PORTERVI LLE CA 323.1 LIC BLCDT -20020920ADD
48 KUAN- LP  POMY CA 123.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20100604AEP
48 KUAN- LP  POWMAY, ETC. CA 123.9 LIC BLTT -198105041 H
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 17.1 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ARR
50 KVMD- DR TVWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 31.2 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 141.1 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 141.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANCGELES2 CA 141.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA BNPTTL - 20000828ARR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 137.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 137.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 136.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 38.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 17.8 CP BPCDT - 20090506ACR
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 22.2 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 137.7 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
48 K48EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 17.1 LIC BLTT -199503101 E
48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BUA
48 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ANU
49 K49HV MARTI NEZ CA 38.6 LIC BLTTL -20070313AAZ
49 K49DC TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA 63.2 LIC BLTT -199104011 C
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 137.7 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 137.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 98.1 APP BNPDTL - 20100623AKU
49 KHAX-LP VI STA CA 94.9 LIC BLTT -19930115I N
50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 29.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 LIC BLTTL -20091211AGA
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 18.0 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 29.0 APP BPRM - 20080620AQ8
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 137.7 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 137.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 138.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 KHAX- LP VI STA CA BLTT -19930115I N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 138.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080620Al Z
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 138.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030507AAS
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 137.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 110.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 100.5 CP BPCDT - 20090506ACR
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 97.9 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 100.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 100.7 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 100.7 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 138.7 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
48 KUAN- LP POWAY CA 30.5 APP BDFCDTL - 20100604AEP
49 K49HV MARTI NEZ CA 110.6 LIC BLTTL - 20070313AAZ
49 K49KJ PALM SPRLNGS CA 94.9 CP BNPTTL - 20000828ARR
49 K49DC TVWENTYNI NE PALMS, ETC CA 148.9 LIC BLTT -199104011 C
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 138.7 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 138.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 98.1 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 138.7 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 138.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 139.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50HV DAGGETT CA BLTT -20050118A1'Y

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 135.2 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20090506ACR
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 94.5 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 Q



43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA-TV AVALON CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 129.7 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KILA VENTURA CA 129.7 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 47.0 APP BNPDTL -20100623AKU
50 KMRZ- LP BANNI NG CA 91.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 126.3 LIC BLTTL - 20031031ACL
50 KNLA- LD LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BMPDTL - 20090630AEN
50 KEDD- LP LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BMPDTL -20101027AAT
50 KNLA- LD LGOS ANGELES CA 129.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KEDD- LP LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 CP MOD BWMPDTL -20101001ABT
50 K50EW LUCERNE VALLEY CA 47.0 LIC BLTTL -19981124JG
50 KPSE-LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 120.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 91.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AQY
50 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 47.0 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALK
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 234.7 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
50 DKEGS GCLDFI ELD NV 353.1 CP BPCDT - 20080808AAC
50 KLSV-LD LAS VEGAS NV 211.7 APP BSTA - 20060525AEE
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 129.8 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 129.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 129.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA BLTTL -20031031ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 140.7 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 38.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 38.2 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 38.2 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJLA VENTURA CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 85.3 APP BNPDTL -20100623AKU
50 KMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 132.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KNLA-LD LGOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPDTL - 20090630AEN
50 KNLA- LD LGOS ANGELES CA 38.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 180.5 LIC BLTTL -20091211AGA
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 180.5 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 159.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090910ABP
50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 159.5 LIC BLDTL -20091109AAB



50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 133.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AQY
50 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 85.3 APP BNPDTL - 20100623ALK
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 201.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060706AFB
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 38.2 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANCGELES2 CA 37.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT - 20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50EW LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTTL -19981124JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

42 KWHY- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060629AFB
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 95.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT - 20090506ACR
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 47.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 78.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AXK
46 KM R- TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AA7
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 112.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 112.1 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
49 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 40.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100623AKU
50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 44.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 K50HV DAGGETT CA 47.0 LIC BLTT -20050118A1'Y
50 KEDD- LP LANCASTER CA 122.8 LIC BLTTL - 20031031ACL

50 KNLA- LD LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 APP BMPDTL - 20090630AEN
50 KEDD- LP LOS ANGELES CA 112.4 APP BMPDTL -20101027AAT
50 KNLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 112.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARW
50 KEDD- LP LOS ANGELES CA 112.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20101001ABT
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 LIC BLTTL -20091211AGA
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 K61GH SAN DI EGO CA 196.4 APP BDI STTL - 20060915A00
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 44.7 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0

50 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 40.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100623ALK
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 269.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060706 AFB
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 112. 4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA BMIADTL  -20100518AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 109.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090910ABP
50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 109.1 LIC BLDTL -20091109AAB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 122.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060706 AFB
51 NEW BUTTONW LLOW CA 35.4 APP BNPDTL -20100514ABZ
51 NEW FRAZI ER PARK CA 39.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100903AAA
51 KWG LP PORTERVI LLE CA 122.8 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630ABT
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 143.2 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 143.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 131.4 LIC BLDTT - 20080401AVJ
51 KDTV- DT SAN FRANCI SCO CA 356.6 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
51 K51GB SANTA MARI A CA 124.5 LIC BLTT - 20021008AAS
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 177.1 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 142. 4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW BUTTONW LLOW CA BNPDTL -20100514ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 110.2 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090910ABP
50 KBAB- LD SANTA BARBARA CA 110.2 LIC BLDTL -20091109AAB
50 KNXT VI SALI A CA 110.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060706 AFB
51 NEW BAKERSFI ELD CA 35.4 APP BMJADTL  -20100518AAH
51 NEW FRAZI ER PARK CA 64.4 APP BNPDTL -20100903AAA
51 KWG LP PORTERVI LLE CA 110.3 CP BDI SDTL - 20090630ABT
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 178.3 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 178.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 155.2 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KDTV- DT SAN FRANCI SCO CA 321.4 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
51 K51GB SANTA MARI A CA 109.8 LIC BLTT -20021008AAS
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 177.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 Kl LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA BPTTL -20080228AC]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.0 APP BMPCDT - 20090601 AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 116.5 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 76.9 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 117.1 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 117.1 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KJILA VENTURA CA 117.1 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 7.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 7.0 APP BPRM - 20080620AQ8
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 22.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 39.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.2 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 149.6 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 149.6 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 149.6 LIC BLDTL -20100204ABX
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 79.1 LIC BLTT -19920211JG

51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 77.1 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q

51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 245.5 LIC BLTT -1949

8

52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 117. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 Kl LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA BLTTL -20071203AJW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS-TV LOS ANGELES CA 117.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ



44
44
44
44
47
48
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KHI Z
KAZA- TV
KOCE- TV
KILA
KJILA
KMRZ- LP
KPSE- LP
KPSE- LP
KVMD- DR
NEW
K511 O
KH R-LD
NEW
NEW
KXLA
KXLA
KBNT- LD
KBNT- LD
KBNT- LD
K51DU
K51AN
K51AC
KFLA-LD

BARSTOW CA

BARSTOW CA

BARSTOW CA

BARSTOW CA

AVALON CA

HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA

VENTURA CA

BANNI NG CA

PALM SPRI NGS CA

PALM SPRI NGS CA
TVWENTYNI NE PALMS CA

VI CTORVI LLE CA
BULLHEAD CI TY AZ
MORONGO VALLY CA

PALM SPRI NGS CA

PALM SPRI NGS CA
RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA
SAN DI EGO CA

SAN DI EGO CA

SAN DI EGO CA
TVWENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA
VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA
PAHRUMP NV

LOS ANGELES2 CA

est cell evaluation distance

76.

116.

76.
117.
117.
117.
117.

39.
39.

77.
232.
22.
39.
39.
117.
117.
149.
149.
149.
79.
77.
245.
117.

QUIRPFRPOOONNOONWOOOWOWORL,ELPENOOU O

LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC

APP
APP

LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

BLCDT
BMPCDT
BMPCDT
BMPCDT
BLCDT
BLEDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BDI SDTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
BPRM
BNPDTL
BLTT
BDCCDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BPCDT
BLCDT
BSTA
BSTA
BLDTL
BLTT
BLTTL
BLTT

- 20090126ADZ
- 20090601AAG
- 20090601AAG
- 20090601AAG
- 20051223AAZ
-20041117ADG
- 20080905AAC
-20041117AAB
- 20060403ASB
-20091211ACGA
- 20070416AER
- 20080620AQY
-20100623ALK
-20060421AAJ
- 20061030AAD
- 20090825BCGD
- 20090825BTN
- 20090204AAC
- 20060322ACN
-20091217ADB
- 20090604 AAF
-20100204ABX
-19920211JG
-198106301 Q
-1949

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
51

Chan
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

el Cal
NEW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
KNLA- LD
KEDD- LP
KEDD- LP
KBAB- LD
KBAB- LD
NEW
NEW
KWG- LP
KXLA
KXLA
K51DD- D
KDTV- DT
K51GB
K51AN

I Cty/State
FRAZI ER PARK CA

Cty/State
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
BUTTONW LLOW CA
PORTERVI LLE CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
Rl DGECREST CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SANTA MARI A CA
VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA

Interference to Affected Station 22

Application Ref.
- 20100903AAA

PO OCOR~APPOMEANNO

BNPDTL

Di st (km) Status
122.
122.
122.
80.
80.
39.
64.
162.
122.
122.
152.
380.
110.
174.

APP
APP

CP MOD
CP MOD
LIC
APP
APP

cP

cP

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

BMPDTL
BMPDTL
BMPDTL
BMPDTL
BLDTL
BMJADTL
BNPDTL
BDI SDTL
BPCDT
BLCDT
BLDTT
BLCDT
BLTT
BLTTL

No.

Application Ref. No.

- 20090630AEN
-20101027AAT
-20101001ABT
- 20090910ABP
-20091109AAB
-20100518AAH
-20100514ABZ
- 20090630ABT
- 20090204AAC
-20060322ACN
-20080401AVJ
- 20021015ABK
- 20021008AAS
-198106301 Q



52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 122.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 KHI R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. .
50 KMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 19.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KNLA-LD LGOS ANGELES CA 104.7 APP BWVPDTL - 20090630AEN
50 KEDD- LP LGOS ANGELES CA 105.4 APP BWMPDTL -20101027AAT
50 KEDD- LP LGOS ANGELES CA 105.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20101001ABT
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 52.1 LIC BLTTL -20091211AGA
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 52.2 APP BDFCDTL -20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 19.8 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
50 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 82.4 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALK
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 254.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 254.4 LIC BLTT -20060421AAJ
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 22.2 CP BPTTL -20080228ACJ
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 52.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 52.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALGCS VERDES CA 104.7 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALGCS VERDES CA 104.7 LIC BLCDT -20060322ACN
51 K51DD- D RI DGECREST CA 185.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVJ
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 134.8 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 134.8 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 134.8 LIC BLDTL -20100204ABX
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 97.7 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 82.5 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 266.4 LIC BLTT - 1949
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 105.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 23

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 51A CA MORONGO VALLY BDCCDTL  20061030AAD CP
HAAT 385.0 m ATV ERP 1.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 289363 653. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 175077 487. 1
lost to NTSC I X 7341 13.8
lost to additional |X by ATV 88955 202.1
lost to ATV I X only 96288 213.0
lost to all IX 96296 215.9



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

51N CA CHERRY VALLEY BPTTL 20080228AC) CP
50A CA LCS ANGELES BMPDTL 20101001ABT CP
51A CA RANCHO PALCS VERDES BPCDT 20090204AAC CP

After Analysis

Results for: 51A CA MORONGO VALLY BDCCDTL ~ 20061030AAD CP
HAAT 385.0 m ATV ERP 1.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 289363 653. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 175077 487. 1
lost to NTSC I X 7341 13.8
lost to additional |X by ATV 88955 202.1
lost to ATV I X only 96288 213.0
lost to all IX 96296 215.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
51N CA CHERRY VALLEY BPTTL 20080228AC3 CP
50A CA LOS ANGELES BMPDTL 20101001ABT CP
51A CA RANCHO PALCS VERDES BPCDT 20090204AAC CP
52A CA LOS ANGELES2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI CS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA BNPDTL -20090825BGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 KMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 47.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20091211AGA
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 46.8 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
50 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 113.9 APP BNPDTL -20100623ALK
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 218.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 218.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20070709ADE
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 218.1 LIC BLTT -20060421AA]
51 K51LF-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 206.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20081210AES
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 39.9 CP BPTTL -20080228ACJ
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 52.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD



51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 155.6 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOCS VERDES CA 155.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 138.2 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 138.2 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 138.2 LIC BLDTL -20100204ABX
51 K51DU TVWENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 49.8 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 114.0 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
51 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 263.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVM
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 248.5 LIC BLTT -1949

52 KFLA-LD LOS ANCGELES2 CA 156.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA BNPDTL - 20090825BTN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

50 KVMRZ- LP  BANNI NG CA 47.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20091211AGA
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.0 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 46.8 APP BPRM -20080620AQ7
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 218.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 218.0 LIC BLTT -20060421AA]
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 39.9 CP BPTTL -20080228ACJ
51 KHI R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 52.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 0.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 155.6 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 155.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 138.3 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 138.3 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 138.3 LIC BLDTL -20100204ABX
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 49.7 LIC BLTT -19920211JG

51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 113.9 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q

51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 248.4 LIC BLTT -1949

52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 156.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA BPCDT - 20090204AAC



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 KVMD- DR TWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 110.3 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 0.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 3

Resul t key: 11

Scenari o 1 Affected station 26

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 51A CA RANCHO PALOS VERDES BPCDT 20090204AAC CP
HAAT 949.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 16344708 48052. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 15147929 37335.9
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 51A CA RANCHO PALOS VERDES BPCDT 20090204AAC CP

HAAT 949.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 16344708 48052. 8

not affected by terrain | osses 15147929 37335.9

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 55672 99. 6

lost to ATV I X only 55672 99. 6

lost to all IX 55672 99.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

52A CA LOS ANGELES2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 3675%
Wor st case new | X 0. 3675% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA BLCDT - 20060322ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 KVMD- DR TWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 110.3 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 0.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 15

Scenari o 2 Affected station 27

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 51A CA RANCHO PALOS VERDES BLCDT 20060322ACN LI C
HAAT 937.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 16208484 43431.0
not affected by terrain | osses 14981124 33677.7
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 66602 159.0
lost to ATV I X only 66602 159.0
lost to all IX 66602 159.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
50A CA TVEENTYNI NE PALNMS BPRM 20080620AQ0 APP

After Analysis

Results for: 51A CA RANCHO PALOS VERDES BLCDT 20060322ACN LIC
HAAT 937.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 16208484 43431.0
not affected by terrain | osses 14981124 33677.7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 140114 267.6
lost to ATV I X only 140114 267.6
lost to all IX 140114 267.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
50A CA TVEENTYNI NE PALMS BPRM 20080620AQ0 APP
52A CA LOS ANGELES2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 4929%
Wor st case new | X 0. 4929% Scenari o 2

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
51 K51DD- D Rl DGECREST CA

Interference to Affected Station

28

Application Ref.
BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
50 NEW
51 K511 O
51 NEW
51 KI LA- LP
51 NEW
51 KHI R- LD
51 NEW
51 KWG- LP
51 KXLA
51 KXLA
51 K51DU
51 K51AN
51 NEW
51 K51AC
52 KFLA- LD

Cty/State
VI CTORVI LLE CA
BULLHEAD CI TY AZ
BAKERSFI ELD CA
CHERRY VALLEY CA
FRAZI ER PARK CA
MORONGO VALLY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PORTERVI LLE CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA
VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
LOS ANGELES2 CA

Di st(km Status

103.
267.
131.
178.
152.
185.
212.
137.
143.
143.
221.
103.
243.
204.
143.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

2 APP BNPDTL
7 APP BDI SDTT
4 APP BMJADTL
8 CP BPTTL

4 APP BNPDTL
6 CP BDCCDTL
6 APP BNPDTL
4 CP BDI SDTL
7 CP BPCDT

7 LIC BLCDT

9 LIC BLTT

1 LIC BLTTL

8 APP BSFDTL
2 LIC BLTT

2 APP

No.
- 20080401AVJ

Application Ref.

No.

- 20100623ALK
- 20060331ABP
-20100518AAH
- 20080228AC]
- 20100903AAA
- 20061030AAD
-20090825BGD
- 20090630ABT
- 20090204AAC
- 20060322ACN
-19920211JG

-198106301 Q

-20060630BVM
-1949

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
KBNT- LD

Channel
51

record
Cty/State
SAN DI EGO CA

Interference to Affected Station

29

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
50 K61GH
50 K61GH
51 KI LA-LP
51 NEW
51 KXLA
51 KXLA
51 K51DU
52 KFLA- LD

No.
-20091217ADB

Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
SAN DI EGO CA 0.0 CP BDI SDTL - 20090609AC]
SAN DI EGO CA 0.0 APP BDI STTL - 20060915A00
CHERRY VALLEY CA 149.6 CP BPTTL - 20080228ACJ
PALM SPRI NGS CA 138.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 199.8 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 199.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA 178.3 LIC BLTT -19920211JG
LOS ANCGELES2 CA 200.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B B R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

30

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
50 K61GH
50 K61GH
51 KI LA- LP
51 KHI R- LD
51 NEW
51 NEW
51 KXLA
51 KXLA
51 K51DU
51 K51AN
52 KFLA- LD

Cty/State
SAN DI EGO CA
SAN DI EGO CA
CHERRY VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA

TVWENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA

VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA
LOS ANGELES2 CA

Di st (km)

0.

0.
149.
134.
138.
138.
199.
199.
178.
215.
200.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

DWW WNOWO OO

St at us
CP
APP
CP
CP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

No.
- 20090604 AAF

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTL - 20090609AC]
BDI STTL - 20060915A00
BPTTL -20080228AC]
BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
BNPDTL -20090825BGD
BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
BLTT -19920211JG
BLTTL -198106301 Q

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

31

BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
50 K61GH
50 K61GH
51 KI LA-LP
51 KH R- LD
51 NEW
51 NEW
51 KXLA
51 KXLA
51 K51DU
51 K51AN
52 KFLA- LD

Cty/State
SAN DI EGO CA
SAN DI EGO CA
CHERRY VALLEY CA
MORONGO VALLY CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA
TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA
VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA
LOS ANCGELES2 CA

Di st (km)

0.

0.
149.
134.
138.
138.
199.
199.
178.
215.
200.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

DWWOWoWNOO OO

St at us
CcP
APP
CcP
CcpP
APP
APP
CcP
LIC
LI C
LI C
APP

No.
- 20100204ABX

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTL - 20090609ACJ
BDI STTL - 20060915A00
BPTTL - 20080228ACJ
BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
BNPDTL -20090825BGD
BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
BLTT -19920211J3G
BLTTL -198106301 Q

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHHH BB BB R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51DU TVENTYNI NE PALMS, ET CA  BLTT -19920211JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 LIC BLCDT -20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 79.1 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44  KH Z BARSTOW CA 135.8 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
50 KPSE- LP PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20070416AER
50 KVMD- DR TVEENTYNI NE PALMS CA 85.6 APP BPRM -20080620AQ7
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 171.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20060331ABP
51 K511 O BULLHEAD CI TY AZ 171.2 LIC BLTT -20060421AA]
51 KPPX- TV TOLLESON AZ 369.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AGC
51 KPPX- TV TOLLESON AZ 369.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612Al E
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 79.1 CP BPTTL -20080228AC]
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 97.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 49.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BTN
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 194.9 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 194.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 178.3 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 KBNT-LD SAN DI EGO CA 178.3 APP BSTA - 20090604 AAF
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 178.3 LIC BLDTL -20100204ABX
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA 135.9 LIC BLTTL -198106301 Q
51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 214.3 LIC BLTT -1949
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 195.5 APP USERRECORD- 01
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51AN VI CTORVI LLE, ETC. CA BLTTL -198106301 Q

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090612A1 Q
43 KCBS- TV LOS ANGELES CA 83.3 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080616ABQ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090126ADZ
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 77.1 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 83.7 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
44 KH Z BARSTOW CA 0.2 APP BMPCDT - 20090601AAG
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 83.2 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG



49 KJLA VENTURA CA 83.2 APP BPCDT - 20080905AAC
49 KILA VENTURA CA 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20041117AAB
50 KMRZ- LP BANNI NG CA 70.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20060403ASB
50 KVMD- DR TVWENTYNI NE PALMS CA 71.5 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
50 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 0.1 APP BNPDTL - 20100623ALK
51 KI LA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 77.1 CP BPTTL - 20080228AC]
51 KH R-LD MORONGO VALLY CA 82.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAD
51 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 114.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGD
51 KXLA RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 83.3 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 83.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
51 K51DD-D RI DGECREST CA 103.1 LIC BLDTT - 20080401AVJ
51 KBNT- LD SAN DI EGO CA 215.3 APP BSTA -20091217ADB
51 K51DU TVWENTYNI NE PALM5, ET CA 135.9 LIC BLTT -19920211JG

51 K51AC PAHRUMP NV 221.3 LIC BLTT - 1949

52 KFLA-LD LOS ANCGELES2 CA 83.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52EG YUVA AZ BLTTL -19981120JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
51 NEW YUVA AZ 25.8 APP BNPDTL -20100430ABY
51 NEW YUVA AZ 16.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAJ
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 387.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 KLAU- LD EAST LOS ANGELES CA BDI SDTL - 20100805ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
53 K33ID-D | NDI AN WELLS VALLEY CA 143.6 APP BSTA - 20050603ADE
53 K53AE PAHRUMP NV 303.0 LIC BLTT -198303151' W
54 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 109.7 APP BMIADTL  -20100524ADL
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 0.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 2



Resul t key: 17
Scenari o 1 Affected station 35
Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 53A CA EAST LOS ANGELES BDI SDTL  20100805ACK APP
HAAT 1479.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 13262145 13482.1
not affected by terrain | osses 12622696 11096. 6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 53A CA EAST LOS ANGELES BDI SDTL  20100805ACK APP

HAAT 1479.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 13262145 13482. 1

not affected by terrain | osses 12622696 11096. 6

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 129972 99. 6

lost to ATV I X only 129972 99. 6

lost to all IX 129972 99.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

52A CA LOS ANGELES2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 1.0297%
Wor st case new | X 1. 0297% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 KLAU- LD EAST LOS ANGELES CA BSTA -20091006ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

53 K33ID-D | NDI AN VELLS VALLEY CA 143.6 APP BSTA - 20050603ADE
53 K53AE PAHRUMP NV 303.0 LIC BLTT -198303151 W



54 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 109.7 APP BMJADTL - 20100524ADL

52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 0.8 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 2

Resul t key: 19

Scenari o 1 Affected station 36

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 53A CA EAST LOS ANGELES BSTA 20091006ABB  APP
HAAT 1479.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 13262145 13482.1
not affected by terrain | osses 12622696 11096. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 53A CA EAST LOS ANGELES BSTA 20091006ABB APP

HAAT 1479.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 13262145 13482. 1

not affected by terrain | osses 12622696 11096. 6

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 129972 99. 6

lost to ATV I X only 129972 99. 6

lost to all IX 129972 99.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

52A CA LOS ANGELES2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 1. 0297%
Wor st case new | X 1. 0297% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 K331 D-D | NDI AN VELLS VALLEY CA BSTA - 20050603ADE



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
53 KLAU- LD EAST LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20100805ACK
53 KLAU- LD EAST LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 APP BSTA -20091006ABB
53 KBFY- LP HENDERSON NV 248.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060802ANR
53 K53AE PAHRUMP NV 204.2 LIC BLTT - 198303151 W
52 KFLA-LD LGOS ANGELES2 CA 143.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
54 K54AD LUCERNE VALLEY CA BLTT -2101

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AKK
46 KM R-TV PALM SPRI NGS CA 77.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007ABN
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20051223AAZ
50 KVMD- DR TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 44.7 APP BPRM -20080620AQ0
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 CP BPCDT -20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 112.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
54 NEW LOS ANGELES CA 44.5 APP BMJADTL  -20100524ADL
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 112.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
55 K55KD VAN NUYS CA BPTTL - 20060912AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20041117ADG
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 0.0 CP BPCDT - 20090204AAC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060322ACN
55 KVMRZ- LD BANNI NG CA 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASS
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 0.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.

55 K55KD VAN NUYS CA BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Di st (km) Status
47 KAZA- TV AVALON CA 0.0 LIC
48 KOCE- TV HUNTI NGTON BEACH CA 0.0 LIC
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 0.0 CP
51 KXLA RANCHO PALCS VERDES CA 0.0 LIC
55 KVMRZ- LD BANNI NG CA 0.0 CP
52 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES2 CA 0.8 APP

Proposal causes no interference

- 20060626ACU

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20051223AAZ
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BPCDT - 20090204AAC
BLCDT - 20060322ACN
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASS
USERRECORD- 01

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



FIGURE 2: KFLA-LD PRECLUSION STUDY

15-Dec-10

CALLS

K39GY
KVTU-LP
K59A0
KVTU-LP
KTFB-CA
K04QZz-D
KO4HX
KRVD-LP
KSFV-CA
KSFV-CA
KCIO-LP
XETV
KABC-TV
KABC-TV
KFLA-LD
KFMB-TV
KFMB-TV
KCAL-TV
K28IE
KZSW-LD
KERO-TV
KERO-TV
KGTV
KTTV
KTBV-LD
KTBV-LD
K20IU
XEWT
KCOP-TV

810217Q9

KSCI
KUSI-TV

KMRZ-LD

LD
X
LD
X
CA
LD
TX
LD
DC
CA
TX
TV
DT
DT
LD
DT
DT
DT
LD
LD
DT
DT
DT
DT
LD
LD
TX
TV
DT
LM

LM

DT
DT

LM

LD

ST FILE NUMBER

CA BDISDVL-20090805AAZ
CA BMPTVL -20101004AAM
CA BDFCDTT-20060320AAT
CA BLTVL -20080918AGH
CA BLTVL -19981026JJ

CA BNPDVL -20090825AQB
CA BLTTV -4567

CA BDISDVL-20090824AKC
CA BDISDVA-20090114ABC

SAN FERNANDO VALICA BLTVA -20041104AKL

CA BPTVL -20090415ABR
BN BPFS --

CA BMPCDT -20080626AAL
CA BMPCDT -20090330AFV
CA BLDVL -20071001AAC
CA BLCDT -20090604ACB
CA BPCDT -20090709ACW
CA BPCDT -20080418AAE
CA BDISDVL-20090930A0B
CA BDCCDVL-20070517ADV
CA BMLCDT -20030429AAS
CA BPCDT -20100702AAM
CA BLCDT -20090410ANQ
CA BMPCDT -20100506AFJ
CA BLDVL -20100816ABW
CA BPDVL -20101110ACB
CA BDISTVL-20091009AEI
BN- -

CA BMPCDT -20080319ACJ
CA- -

15 (Above and below LMRS prevent use of this channel)

G

CA BMPCDT -20080619ACW
CA BLCDT -20060515ADM

CH STATUS CITY
2 DA APP VICTORVILLE
3 DA CP MOD LOS ANGELES
3 DA APP PALMDALE
3 DA LIC LOS ANGELES
4 DA LIC BAKERSFIELD
4 ND CP SANTA BARBARA
4 DA LIC RIDGECREST, ETC.
5 DA APP BANNING
6 ND APP LOS ANGELES
6 ND LIC
6 DA CP HESPERIA
6 ND LIC TIJUANA
7 DA CP MOD LOS ANGELES
7 DA APP LOS ANGELES
8 DA LIC LOS ANGELES
8 ND LIC SAN DIEGO
8 ND CP SAN DIEGO
9 DA CP LOS ANGELES
10 DA CP BARSTOW
10 DA CP RIVERSIDE
10 DA LIC BAKERSFIELD
10 DA CP BAKERSFIELD
10 ND LIC SAN DIEGO
11 DA CP MOD LOS ANGELES
12 DA LIC LOS ANGELES
12 DA APP LOS ANGELES
12 DA CP SAN BERNARDINO
12 ND APP TIJUANA
13 DA CP MOD LOS ANGELES
14 ND - LOS ANGELES
16 ND - LOS ANGELES
17 (Above LMRS prevent use of this channel)
18 DA CP MOD LONG BEACH
18 DA LIC SAN DIEGO

19 (Above LMRS prevent use of this channel)

20 ND -

LOS ANGELES

CA- -

21 (Below LMRS prevent use of this channel)

22 DA APP

LOS ANGELES

CA BDISDTL-20090602ACM

22222222222 22222Z22222222Z22222Z22

pzd

Z2zZ

COORDINATES

3421 8W
34 13 56 W
3421 8W
341525 W
35 26 16 W
34 27 21 W
35 39 44 W
34 217 W
34 12 46 W
34 12 46 W
34 1519 W
3230 2 W
34 13 37 W
3413 37 W
34 1335 W
3250 17 W
32 50 17 W
3413 38 W
3421 8W
3357 44 W
3527 13 W
352714 W
32 50 20 W
341329 W
34 23 10 W
34 2310 W
34 11 26 W
3230 5W
34 1329 W
34 315W

34 315W

34 12 48 W
32 41 50 W

34 315W

34 1335 W

Page 1 of 3

OWNER

117 40 27 JEFF CHANG

117 40 9 MARK C. ALLEN

117 40 27 ROY WILLIAM MAYHUGH

117 19 50 MARK C. ALLEN

118 44 28 TELEFUTURA BAKERSFIELD LLC

119 45 34 CENTRO PALEBRA DE FE CHURCH

117 36 12 INDIAN WELLS VALLEY TV BOOSTER, INC.
116 48 47 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
118 3 42 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
118 3 42 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
117 21 43 OBIDIA PORRAS

117 231 -

118 3 58 ABC HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

118 3 58 ABC HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

118 3 58 ROY WILLIAM MAYHUGH

117 14 57 MIDWEST TELEVISION, INC.

117 14 57 MIDWEST TELEVISION, INC.

118 4 0 LOS ANGELES TELEVISION STATION KCAL LLC
117 40 27 JEFF CHANG

117 16 48 KZSW TELEVISION, INC.

118 35 37 MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
118 35 37 MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
117 14 56 MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.

118 3 48 FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.

118 19 42 EICB-TV WEST, LLC

118 19 42 EICB-TV WEST, LLC

117 6 2 IGLESIA JESUCHRISTO ES MI REFUGIO, INC.
117 2 23 -

118 3 48 FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.

118 18 28 -

118 18 28 CANAL CINE HISPANIC INC

118 3 41 KSLS, INC.
116 56 4 CHANNEL 51 OF SAN DIEGO, INC.

118 18 28 -

118 3 58 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

From Proposed Site

DIST-KM

38.95 km
37.08 km
38.95 km
68.33 km
147.12 km
157.28 km
164.34 km
118.07 km
2.32 km
2.32 km
65.43 km
214.61 km
0.75 km
0.75 km
0.80 km
172.45 km
172.45 km
0.70 km
38.95 km
78.94 km
143.69 km
143.72 km
172.37 km
1.11 km
29.17 km
29.17 km
89.61 km
214.62 km
1.11 km
29.38 km

29.38 km

2.28 km
200.37 km

29.38 km

0.80 km

AZIM

69.77 deg
89.84 deg
69.77 deg
87.45 deg
335.69 deg
279.60 deg
14.89 deg
100.19 deg
156.40 deg
156.66 deg
87.52 deg
153.30 deg
137.43 deg
137.43 deg
139.57 deg
153.58 deg
153.58 deg
138.80 deg
69.77 deg
112.14 deg
340.83 deg
340.83 deg
153.56 deg
136.35 deg
306.10 deg
306.10 deg
92.68 deg
153.24 deg
136.35 deg
227.77 deg

227.77 deg

155.52 deg
147.96 deg

227.77 deg

139.57 deg



FIGURE 2: KFLA-LD PRECLUSION STUDY

15-Dec-10

CALLS
KFLA-LD
KWJD-LP
KPAL-LD
K33DK

LD
LD
LD
X

XHUAA-TD DT

KSMV-LD
KSMV-LD
KTBN-TV
KVMD
XETV-DT
KBEH
KBEH
KNET-CA
KNET-CA
KWJD-LP
KBLM-LP
KBLM-LP
KGET-TV
KVHD-LP
KVHD-LP
KVCR-DT
KHTV-LP
KSCD-LP
KEYT-TV
XHIK-TV
XHIK-TV
KCET
KCET
XHIK-DT
KFTR-DT
KVKV-LP
KVKV-LP
K55KD
KSGA-LP
NEW
KPBS
KTLA
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KTBN-TV
KBAK-TV

LD
LD
DT
DD
DT
DD
DT
CA
CA
X
X
LD
DT
LD
X
DT
LD
LD
DT
TV
X
DT
DT
DT
DT
X
X
LD
LD
LD
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT

CH  STATUS CITY
22 DAAPP  LOS ANGELES
22 NDAPP VAN NUYS
22 DA CP PALMDALE
22 DAAPP  LUCERNE VALLEY
22 DA GRANT TIJUANA
23 DA LIC LOS ANGELES
23 DA CP LOS ANGELES
23 DA LIC SANTA ANA
23 DA APP
23 DA GRANT TIJUANA
24 DAAPP  OXNARD
24 DA LIC OXNARD
25 DA CP LOS ANGELES
25 DA LIC LOS ANGELES
25 ND LIC VAN NUYS
25 DA LIC
25 DA CP
25 DA LIC BAKERSFIELD
26 DA CP LANCASTER
26 DA LIC LANCASTER
26 ND LIC SAN BERNARDINO
27 DAAPP  LOS ANGELES
27 DAAPP  SAN BERNARDINO
27 DA CP MOD SANTA BARBARA
27 ND OPER  TIJUANA
27 DA GRANT EL ROSARITO
28 DA CP LOS ANGELES
28 DA APP  LOS ANGELES

28 DA GRANT TIJUANA
29 DA CP MOD ONTARIO

29 DA LIC VICTORVILLE

29 DA CP VICTORVILLE

30 DA APP VAN NUYS

30 DA APP SAN BERNARDINO
30 DA APP RIVERSIDE/PERRIS
30 DA LIC SAN DIEGO

31 DA LIC LOS ANGELES

32 DA CP MOD ANAHEIM

32 DA LIC ANAHEIM
33 DA CP SANTA ANA
33 DA LIC BAKERSFIELD

ST FILE NUMBER

CA BDISDTL-20090629ACM
CA BDISDTL-20090630AEX
CA BDCCDTL-20070620ABZ
CA BDISTT -20070705AEY
BN BPFS -20100517ADE
CA BLDTL -20100218AAD
CA BPDTL -20100315ADD
CA BLCDT -20050729AFT

TWENTYNINE PALMS CA BPCDT -20100325ACD

BN BPFS --

CA BPCDT -20091119ACZ
CA BLCDT -20091119ACV
CA BPTTA -20070202ABA
CA BLTTA -20060925AGZ
CA BLTTL -20010504ACD

RIVERSIDE AND PERICA BLTTL -20081209ABP
RIVERSIDE & PERRIS CA BDFCDTL-20091221ADL

CA BLCDT -20030701BOK
CA BDFCDTT-20060314ACO
CA BLTTL -20080723ACC
CA BLEDT -20070904AIC
CA BDISDTL-20090821ADM
CA BDISDTL-20090330AJH
CA BMPCDT -20060630ACN
BN BPFS --

BC BPFS -20090924AAE
CA BPEDT -20080410ABR
CA BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BC BPFS -20091104ADT
CA BMPCDT -20080620AJR
CA BLTTL -20080725ACX
CA BPTTL -20090227ABH
CA BDISDTL-20081209AEK
CA BDISDTL-20081105ADS
CA BDCCDTL-20060926A0D
CA BLEDT -20011203CEP
CA BLCDT -20050713ACE
CA BMPCDT -20040323ATA
CA BLCDT -20060626ACV
CA BPCDT -20090323ABK
CA BLCDT -20060628ABK

2222222222222 Z22Z222222Z22222222222222222222Z2

COORDINATES

34 13 32 W
3412 6 W
34 32 50 W
3423 9W
3230 6 W
341336 W
34 1336 W
3413 27 W
3358 19 W
3230 6 W
34 12 48 W
34 12 48 W
34 12 48 W
3412 46 W
3412 6 W
335744 W
33 57 44 W
352617 W
34 32 50 W
34 32 50 W
33 57 57 W
3412 48 W
3421 8W
343132W
3230 8W
322248 W
34 13 26 W
34 13 26 W
3230 8W
341336 W
34 36 44 W
34 36 44 W
34 1335 W
341336 W
33 57 44 W
32 41 53 W
34 13 36 W
341335 W
34 1335 W
3413 27 W
3527 11 W

Page 2 of 3

OWNER
118 3 52 ROY WILLIAM MAYHUGH
118 27 19 FRIENDLY BROADCASTING COMPANY
118 12 57 KPAL TELEVISION, INC.
117 3 24 JEFF CHANG
117 2 23 -
118 3 56 KJLA, LLC
118 3 56 KJLA, LLC
118 3 44 TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
117 56 57 KVMD LICENSEE CO., LLC
117 2 23 -
118 3 41 HERO LICENSECO LLC
118 3 41 HERO LICENSECO LLC
118 3 41 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
118 3 42 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
118 27 19 FRIENDLY BROADCASTING COMPANY
117 16 48 LOUIS MARTINEZ FAMILY GROUP, LLC
117 16 48 LOUIS MARTINEZ FAMILY GROUP, LLC

118 44 22 HIGH PLAINS BROADCASTING LICENSE COMPANY L

118 12 24 OBIDIA PORRAS
118 12 24 OBIDIA PORRAS

117 17 5 SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

118 3 41 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
117 40 27 WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.

119 57 28 SMITH MEDIA LICENSE HOLDINGS, LLC
117 221 -

117 416 -

118
118
117 221 -

118 3 59 TELEFUTURA LOS ANGELES LLC

117 17 29 LOUIS MARTINEZ FAMILY GROUP, LLC

117 17 29 LOUIS MARTINEZ FAMILY GROUP, LLC

118 3 58 ALMA VISION HISPANIC NETWORK, INC.

118 3 56 KJLA, LLC

117 16 48 LOUIS MARTINEZ FAMILY GROUP, LLC

116 56 3 BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR SAN DIEGO UNIV.
118 3 56 KTLA INC., DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION

118 3 58 ELLIS COMMUNICATIONS KDOC LICENSEE, LLC
118 3 58 ELLIS COMMUNICATIONS KDOC LICENSEE, LLC
118 3 44 TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.

118 35 25 FISHER BROADCASTING - CALIFORNIA TV, L.L.C.

3 44 COMMUNITY TELEVISION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNI
3 44 COMMUNITY TELEVISION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNI

From Proposed Site

DIST-KM
0.97 km
35.51 km
37.40 km
94.98 km
214.61 km
0.81 km
0.81 km
1.23 km
30.98 km
214.61 km
2.27 km
2.27 km
2.28 km
2.32 km
35.51 km
78.94 km
78.94 km
147.08 km
37.11 km
37.11 km
78.39 km
2.28 km
38.95 km
176.51 km
214.56 km
225.54 km
1.25 km
1.25 km
214.56 km
0.76 km
83.21 km
83.21 km
0.80 km
0.81 km
78.94 km
200.31 km
0.81 km
0.80 km
0.80 km
1.23 km
143.53 km

AZIM

136.93 deg
264.66 deg
339.37 deg
79.31 deg
153.24 deg
137.04 deg
137.04 deg
134.88 deg
158.65 deg
153.24 deg
155.45 deg
155.45 deg
155.52 deg
156.66 deg
264.66 deg
112.14 deg
112.14 deg
335.75 deg
340.58 deg
340.58 deg
111.99 deg
155.52 deg
69.77 deg
281.21 deg
153.22 deg
155.42 deg
135.89 deg
135.89 deg
153.22 deg
140.41 deg
59.20 deg
59.20 deg
139.57 deg
136.25 deg
112.14 deg
147.94 deg
136.25 deg
140.41 deg
140.41 deg
134.88 deg
340.93 deg



FIGURE 2:
15-Dec-10

CALLS
KMEX-DT
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KNBC
KNBC

KPXN-TV
KVEA
KVEA
KVHD-LP
KRMV-LP
KNSD
KLCS
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
KCAL-TV
KCBS-TV
KCBS-TV
KHIZ
KUHD-LP
KHIZ
KHIZ
KHIZ
KRMV-LP
KVTU-LP
KSKJ-CD
KUVI-DT
KTAV-LP
KMIR-TV
KMIR-TV
KAZA-TV
KOCE-TV
KILA
KJILA
KEDD-LP
KEDD-LP
KXLA
KXLA

KFLA-LD PRECLUSION STUDY

DT
DT
DT
DT
DT

DT
DT
DT
LD
LD
DT
DT
DT
DT
DD
DT
DT
DT
DT
DD
LD
DD
DT
DD
LD
LD
DC
DT
LD
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
LD
X
DT
DT

CH

STATUS
34 DA LIC
34 DA APP
35 DA CP
36 ND LIC
36 DA CP
37

38 DA LIC
39 DA CP
39 DA LIC
40 DA APP
40 DA CP
40 DA LIC
41 DA LIC
41 DA CP MOD
42 DA LIC
42 DA APP
42 DA CP
43 DA LIC
43 DA CP MOD
43 DA LIC
44 ND APP
44 DA APP
44 DA APP
44 DA LIC
44 DA APP
45 DA APP
45 DA APP
45 DA LIC
45 DA LIC
46 DA APP
46 DA LIC
46 DA CP
47 DA LIC
48 DA LIC
49 DA LIC
49 DA APP
50 DA CP MOD
50 DA LIC
51 DA LIC
51 DA CP

CITy

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
RIVERSIDE
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

SAN BERNARDINO

CORONA
CORONA
GLENDALE

MORENO VALLEY

SAN DIEGO
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
PALM SPRINGS
PALM SPRINGS
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BARSTOW
CAMARILLO
BARSTOW
BARSTOW
BARSTOW
WALNUT

LOS ANGELES
VAN NUYS
BAKERSFIELD
ALTADENA
PALM SPRINGS
PALM SPRINGS
AVALON

ST FILE NUMBER

CA BLCDT -20090616ABQ
CA BMPCDT -20080620AGO
CA BPCDT -20080620AIN
CA BLCDT -19981123KG
CA BPCDT -20050406ACJ

CA BLCDT -20050623AAG
CA BPCDT -20080620ANU
CA BLCDT -20030507AAW
CA BDISDTL-20081205AFB
CA BDISDTL-20080310AEA
CA BLCDT -20040805AAL
CA BLEDT -20030507AAS
CA BMPEDT -20080620A1Z
CA BLCDT -20060629AFB
CA BMPCDT -20091124ABY
CA BPCDT -20090506ACR
CA BLCDT -19991119ARO
CA BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
CA BLCDT -20090612AIQ
CA BMPCDT -20090601AAG
CA BDISDTL-20101018ACP
CA BMPCDT -20090601AAG
CA BLCDT -20090126ADZ
CA BMPCDT -20090601AAG
CA BDISDTL-20101014ACN
CA BDISDTL-20100929ADX
CA BLDTA -20100309ACE
CA BLCDT -20090616ACL
CA BDISDTL-20090609ACK
CA BLCDT -20021007ABN
CA BPCDT -20080619AGK
CA BLCDT -20051223AAZ

HUNTINGTON BEACH CA BLEDT -20041117ADG

VENTURA
VENTURA

LOS ANGELES
LANCASTER

CA BLCDT -20041117AAB
CA BPCDT -20080905AAC
CA BMPDTL -20101001ABT
CA BLTTL -20031031ACL

RANCHO PALOS VER CA BLCDT -20060322ACN
RANCHO PALOS VER CA BPCDT -20090204AAC

2zz2z2Z2

22222222222 22222Z22222222222222222Z22

COORDINATES

34 13 36 W
341336 W
34 12 48 W
341332 W
34 1332 W

34 12 46 W
3412 48 W
34 12 48 W
341335 W
33 57 42 W
32 41 48 W
34 1326 W
341326 W
34 12 48 W
34 217 W
33 51 58 W
341338 W
34 13 38 W
3413 38 W
34 12 48 W
34 14 40 W
34 28 30 W
34 36 34 W
34 36 34 W
341111 W
3411 14 W
3417 3W
3526 20 W
341335 W
3352 0OW
3352 OW
34 13 37 W
341335 W
34 1335 W
341335 W
34 13 55 W
34 32 50 W
34 1335 W
341335 W

Page 3 of 3

OWNER
3 59 KMEX LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, G.P.
3 59 KMEX LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, G.P.
3 41 KRCA LICENSE LLC
3 52 NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.
3 52 NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.

118
118
118
118
118

118
118

3 41 ION MEDIA LOS ANGELES LICENSE, INC.

3 41 NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.

118 3 41 NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.

118 3 58 OBIDIA PORRAS

117 16 47 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
116 56 6 STATION VENTURE OPERATIONS, LP

118 3 45 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
118 3 45 LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
118 3 41 NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE CO.

116 48 47 GULF-CALIFORNIA BROADCAST COMPANY
116 26 8 GULF-CALIFORNIA BROADCAST COMPANY
118 4 0 LOS ANGELES TELEVISION STATION KCAL LLC
118 4 0 CBS BROADCASTING INC.

118 4 0 CBS BROADCASTING INC.

118 3 41 KAZN-TV LICENSEE LLC

118 40 26 OBIDIA PORRAS

117 18 30 KAZN-TV LICENSEE LLC

117 17 11 KAZN-TV LICENSEE LLC

117 17 11 KAZN-TV LICENSEE LLC

117 42 9 VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
117 42 1 MARK C. ALLEN

118 28 17 CAPITAL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
118 44 24 KUVI LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, G.P.

118 3 58 ALMA VISION HISPANIC NETWORK, INC.
116 25 59 JOURNAL BROADCAST CORPORATION
116 25 59 JOURNAL BROADCAST CORPORATION
118 3 57 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA LICENSE, LLC
118 3 57 KOCE-TV FOUNDATION

118 3 57 KJLA, LLC

118 3 57 KJLA, LLC

118 4 18 ROBERT D. ADELMAN

118 12 57 ROBERT D. ADELMAN

118 3 58 RANCHO PALOS VERDES BROADCASTERS, INC.
118 3 58 RANCHO PALOS VERDES BROADCASTERS, INC.

From Proposed Site

DIST-KM
0.76 km
0.76 km
2.27 km
0.97 km
0.97 km

2.33 km
2.27 km
2.28 km
0.80 km
78.99 km
200.40 km
1.23 km
1.23 km
2.28 km
118.07 km
156.42 km
0.70 km
0.70 km
0.70 km
2.28 km
55.50 km
75.23 km
83.46 km
83.46 km
34.40 km
34.58 km
37.27 km
147.19 km
0.80 km
156.63 km
156.63 km
0.77 km
0.82 km
0.82 km
0.82 km
0.00 km
37.40 km
0.80 km
0.80 km

AZIM

140.41 deg
140.41 deg
155.45 deg
136.93 deg
136.93 deg

156.09 deg
155.45 deg
155.52 deg
140.41 deg
112.19 deg
147.98 deg
136.74 deg
136.74 deg
155.52 deg
100.19 deg
104.64 deg
138.80 deg
138.80 deg
138.80 deg
155.52 deg
271.61 deg
68.69 deg
59.55 deg
59.55 deg
98.41 deg
98.18 deg
279.09 deg
335.75 deg
140.41 deg
104.60 deg
104.60 deg
136.03 deg
139.04 deg
139.04 deg
139.04 deg
0.00 deg
339.37 deg
139.57 deg
139.57 deg



